

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER GOVERNOR JAMES H. TROGDON, III
SECRETARY

June 9, 2017

ADDENDUM # 1

To: Plan Holders

Wa.

From: Wanda H. Austin, PE

Division 14 Project Team Lead

RE: Question & Answer and Provision Revision

Contract ID: DN00574

County: Haywood, Jackson Letting Date: June 13, 2017

A bidder has posed the following questions; the corresponding answers are below it:

1. **Question:** We need clarification on the expectations of the NCDOT for "Paving Driveways and Mailbox Turnouts". We usually are able to reach out to catch driveways with the wideners as we go but the way this reads we would have to condition, prime and individually pave each driveway.

Answer: Only paving will be required. See the revised provision below.

2. **Question:** 2. On the "Patching existing pavement" can we expect to use a 4' mill on this patching?

Answer: The patch of a minimum 4' width is required.

The above contract has experienced the following revisions:

On page **G-34**, **replace** the existing provision **SP6 R70BR**, with the following:

PAVING DRIVEWAYS AND MAILBOX TURNOUTS:

(8-21-12)(06-13-17)

SP6 R70BR

Surface all driveway and mailbox turnouts as directed by the Engineer. Place pavement on driveway and mailbox turnouts of the same material as used on the main line and in depths directed by the Engineer. Widen the pavement on curves as directed by the Engineer.

These revisions do not change bid items or the associated quantities.

Please access ebs addenda files on Bid Express®.

Please insert this letter into the addendum section of the proposal and sign the verification. Thank you for your attention to this matter.